
Plc Name City Bib Age Age Plc Chip Gun Pace

1 Jesse Goodyear Elkton  MD 791 37 1 Open 17:35.9 17:35.9 5:40/M

2 Patrick Hoffman Federica  DE 280 49 1 Masters 18:52.5 18:52.5 6:05/M

3 Kenny Krygier Clayton  DE 188 32 1 M 30-39 19:26.9 19:28.4 6:16/M

4 Adam Jones Camden Wyoming  DE 281 38 2 M 30-39 20:32.4 20:34.2 6:37/M

5 Conner Craig Dover  DE 285 13 1 M 11-14 21:40.4 21:41.9 6:59/M

6 Andrew Rosko Camden Wyoming  DE 266 34 3 M 30-39 21:46.5 21:47.9 7:01/M

7 Heather Elzey Magnolia  DE 294 39 1 Open 23:24.7 23:24.7 7:32/M

8 Mike Modi Magnolia  DE 257 50 1 M 50-59 23:51.3 24:47.0 7:42/M

9 Benjamin Hollinger Magnolia  DE 248 50 2 M 50-59 23:56.7 23:59.1 7:43/M

10 Todd Carmean Bridgeville  DE 796 55 3 M 50-59 24:00.6 24:02.5 7:45/M

11 Daniel Norris Dover  DE 259 34 4 M 30-39 24:38.9 24:41.1 7:57/M

12 M.ja Smith Magnolia  DE 267 13 2 M 11-14 24:57.5 24:58.6 8:03/M

13 Alan Quillen Seaford  DE 262 62 1 M 60-69 25:03.7 25:05.8 8:05/M

14 Eric Buckson Camden  DE 292 52 4 M 50-59 25:26.9 25:30.9 8:12/M

15 Frank Whittington Middletown  DE 792 67 2 M 60-69 25:46.9 25:49.0 8:19/M

16 Mark-Anthony Umobi Magnolia  DE 295 46 1 M 40-49 27:18.1 27:22.6 8:48/M

17 Kimberly Root Magnolia  DE 286 32 1 F 30-39 27:19.7 27:23.2 8:49/M

18 Timothy Horne Dover  DE 290 51 5 M 50-59 27:35.4 27:39.4 8:54/M

19 Caleb Jarman Dover  DE 250 21 1 M 20-29 28:04.7 28:09.7 9:03/M

20 Herb Semans Magnolia  DE 799 62 3 M 60-69 28:24.1 28:30.5 9:10/M

21 Charles Dougherty Magnolia  DE 192 39 5 M 30-39 28:28.2 28:29.1 9:11/M

22 Colton Vautard Magnolia  DE 268 18 1 M 15-19 29:02.0 29:04.0 9:22/M

23 Mary Brown Magnolia  DE 237 30 2 F 30-39 30:09.0 30:12.2 9:44/M

24 Jim Willis Middletown  DE 291 44 2 M 40-49 30:48.7 30:56.2 9:56/M

25 Amy Zook Magnolia  DE 277 40 1 Masters 30:55.9 30:55.9 9:56/M

26 Nicole Rains Felton  DE 800 35 3 F 30-39 31:11.1 31:23.6 10:04/M

27 Don Zalenski Magnolia  DE 275 71 1 M 70-99 31:18.4 31:21.1 10:06/M

28 Ashley McKee Felton  DE 255 26 1 F 20-29 31:39.6 31:43.0 10:13/M

29 Jessica Vautard Dover  DE 269 27 2 F 20-29 31:49.7 31:51.7 10:16/M

30 Elaine Nolan Camden  DE 288 59 1 F 50-59 32:06.8 32:14.0 10:21/M

31 Gail Semans Magnolia  DE 797 60 1 F 60-99 32:20.7 32:32.7 10:26/M

32 Ashley Eck Dover  DE 244 28 3 F 20-29 32:31.2 32:33.7 10:29/M

33 Samantha Pennewell Smyrna  DE 260 30 4 F 30-39 33:12.1 33:20.1 10:43/M

34 Owen Rosko Camden  DE 278 8 1 M  1-10 34:27.4 34:36.3 11:07/M

35 Kaitlyn Rosko Camden Wyoming  DE 279 14 1 F 11-14 34:32.6 34:41.0 11:08/M

36 John Fiori Felton  DE 201 46 3 M 40-49 34:58.7 35:03.7 11:17/M

37 Matthew McKee Felton  DE 256 33 6 M 30-39 35:33.9 35:37.7 11:28/M

38 Thomas Leary Dover  DE 252 67 4 M 60-69 36:07.1 36:12.5 11:39/M

39 Larry Price Middletown  DE 793 75 2 M 70-99 36:56.7 37:00.2 11:55/M

40 Rosita Burton Lincoln  DE 238 45 1 F 40-49 37:00.7 37:08.6 11:56/M

41 Michelle Rains Felton  DE 798 37 5 F 30-39 37:51.4 38:05.0 12:13/M
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42 Cheryal Roe Magnolia  DE 265 60 2 F 60-99 39:02.1 39:08.3 12:35/M

43 Tom Molin Townsend  DE 258 65 5 M 60-69 40:33.6 40:40.5 13:05/M

44 Charles Matthews Camden Wyoming  DE 254 69 6 M 60-69 42:24.1 42:26.9 13:41/M

45 Cynthia Umobi Magnolia  DE 296 40 2 F 40-49 43:54.4 43:58.8 14:10/M

46 Diana Woodward Harrington  DE 270 60 3 F 60-99 46:38.6 46:44.5 15:03/M

Plc Name City Bib Age Age Plc Chip Gun Pace

1 Anne Brown Magnolia  DE 235 37 1 F  1-99 37:47.1 37:57.1 12:11/M

2 Hoong Chow Felton  DE 287 58 1 M  1-99 40:01.5 40:04.4 12:55/M

3 Terri Glanden Wyoming  DE 794 53 2 F  1-99 41:33.1 41:39.2 13:24/M

4 Geraldine D'Allesandro Magnolia  DE 241 57 3 F  1-99 41:41.1 41:51.8 13:27/M

5 Joe Young Dover  DE 274 67 2 M  1-99 42:48.8 42:54.6 13:48/M

6 Janet King Magnolia  DE 251 64 4 F  1-99 45:25.5 45:33.0 14:39/M

7 Mike McKibbin Magnolia  DE 289 56 3 M  1-99 46:23.0 46:33.2 14:58/M

8 Steve Fowler Magnolia  DE 293 58 4 M  1-99 46:24.6 46:34.7 14:58/M

9 Betty Brown Magnolia  DE 236 66 5 F  1-99 46:28.0 46:38.0 14:59/M

10 Terry Woodward Harrington  DE 271 61 5 M  1-99 53:19.7 53:24.0 17:12/M

11 Debbie Johnson Middletown  DE 795 59 6 F  1-99 53:20.1 53:28.8 17:12/M

12 Phyllis Zalenski Magnolia  DE 276 68 7 F  1-99 53:24.4 53:33.4 17:14/M

13 Kathleen Cullen Dover  DE 239 56 8 F  1-99 56:44.7 56:55.9 18:18/M

14 Melissa Cullen Dover  DE 240 50 9 F  1-99 56:45.1 56:56.4 18:18/M

15 Diane Revfi Magnolia  DE 263 63 10 F  1-99 56:46.3 56:58.9 18:19/M

16 Ronnie Giarratano Magnolia  DE 246 61 11 F  1-99 56:46.7 56:59.1 18:19/M

17 Joseph Revfi Magnolia  DE 264 64 6 M  1-99 56:48.0 57:01.4 18:19/M

18 Phil Giarratano Magnolia  DE 245 63 7 M  1-99 56:49.7 57:02.1 18:20/M

19 Linda Davis Camden Wyoming  DE 242 68 12 F  1-99 57:11.2 57:30.3 18:27/M

20 Julia Marshall Camden Wyoming  DE 253 76 13 F  1-99 57:11.3 57:30.6 18:27/M

21 Sharon Murray Magnolia  DE 283 42 14 F  1-99 57:54.0 58:09.8 18:41/M

22 Mike Murray Magnolia  DE 284 42 8 M  1-99 57:57.6 58:13.8 18:42/M

23 Michael Murray Magnolia  DE 282 77 9 M  1-99 57:58.7 58:14.4 18:42/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Heather Elzey Magnolia  DE 39 7 23:24.7 23:24.7 7:32/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Amy Zook Magnolia  DE 40 25 30:55.9 30:55.9 9:56/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Kaitlyn Rosko Camden Wyoming  DE 14 35 34:32.6 34:41.0 11:08/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

Age Group Results

Female Masters Champion

Female Open Champion

Female 11 to 14

Female 20 to 29

5K Walk



1 Ashley McKee Felton  DE 26 28 31:39.6 31:43.0 10:13/M

2 Jessica Vautard Dover  DE 27 29 31:49.7 31:51.7 10:16/M

3 Ashley Eck Dover  DE 28 32 32:31.2 32:33.7 10:29/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Kimberly Root Magnolia  DE 32 17 27:19.7 27:23.2 8:49/M

2 Mary Brown Magnolia  DE 30 23 30:09.0 30:12.2 9:44/M

3 Nicole Rains Felton  DE 35 26 31:11.1 31:23.6 10:04/M

4 Samantha Pennewell Smyrna  DE 30 33 33:12.1 33:20.1 10:43/M

5 Michelle Rains Felton  DE 37 41 37:51.4 38:05.0 12:13/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Rosita Burton Lincoln  DE 45 40 37:00.7 37:08.6 11:56/M

2 Cynthia Umobi Magnolia  DE 40 45 43:54.4 43:58.8 14:10/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Elaine Nolan Camden  DE 59 30 32:06.8 32:14.0 10:21/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Gail Semans Magnolia  DE 60 31 32:20.7 32:32.7 10:26/M

2 Cheryal Roe Magnolia  DE 60 42 39:02.1 39:08.3 12:35/M

3 Diana Woodward Harrington  DE 60 46 46:38.6 46:44.5 15:03/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Jesse Goodyear Elkton  MD 37 1 17:35.9 17:35.9 5:40/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Patrick Hoffman Federica  DE 49 2 18:52.5 18:52.5 6:05/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Owen Rosko Camden  DE 8 34 34:27.4 34:36.3 11:07/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Conner Craig Dover  DE 13 5 21:40.4 21:41.9 6:59/M

2 M.ja Smith Magnolia  DE 13 12 24:57.5 24:58.6 8:03/M

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 and Over

Male Open Champion

Male Masters Champion

Male 10 and Under

Male 11 to 14



Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Colton Vautard Magnolia  DE 18 22 29:02.0 29:04.0 9:22/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Caleb Jarman Dover  DE 21 19 28:04.7 28:09.7 9:03/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Kenny Krygier Clayton  DE 32 3 19:26.9 19:28.4 6:16/M

2 Adam Jones Camden Wyoming  DE 38 4 20:32.4 20:34.2 6:37/M

3 Andrew Rosko Camden Wyoming  DE 34 6 21:46.5 21:47.9 7:01/M

4 Daniel Norris Dover  DE 34 11 24:38.9 24:41.1 7:57/M

5 Charles Dougherty Magnolia  DE 39 21 28:28.2 28:29.1 9:11/M

6 Matthew McKee Felton  DE 33 37 35:33.9 35:37.7 11:28/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Mark-Anthony Umobi Magnolia  DE 46 16 27:18.1 27:22.6 8:48/M

2 Jim Willis Middletown  DE 44 24 30:48.7 30:56.2 9:56/M

3 John Fiori Felton  DE 46 36 34:58.7 35:03.7 11:17/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Mike Modi Magnolia  DE 50 8 23:51.3 24:47.0 7:42/M

2 Benjamin Hollinger Magnolia  DE 50 9 23:56.7 23:59.1 7:43/M

3 Todd Carmean Bridgeville  DE 55 10 24:00.6 24:02.5 7:45/M

4 Eric Buckson Camden  DE 52 14 25:26.9 25:30.9 8:12/M

5 Timothy Horne Dover  DE 51 18 27:35.4 27:39.4 8:54/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Alan Quillen Seaford  DE 62 13 25:03.7 25:05.8 8:05/M

2 Frank Whittington Middletown  DE 67 15 25:46.9 25:49.0 8:19/M

3 Herb Semans Magnolia  DE 62 20 28:24.1 28:30.5 9:10/M

4 Thomas Leary Dover  DE 67 38 36:07.1 36:12.5 11:39/M

5 Tom Molin Townsend  DE 65 43 40:33.6 40:40.5 13:05/M

6 Charles Matthews Camden Wyoming  DE 69 44 42:24.1 42:26.9 13:41/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Don Zalenski Magnolia  DE 71 27 31:18.4 31:21.1 10:06/M

2 Larry Price Middletown  DE 75 39 36:56.7 37:00.2 11:55/M

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and Over

Male 20 to 29

Male 15 to 19




